

POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION SCHOLARSHIPS FOR LOCAL RESIDENTS AND PREVIOUS SCHS STUDENTS

Application Deadline: February 21, 2025

All applications are online at www.scottcf.org Scholarship recipients will be notified in May 2025

A committee will review the anonymous scholarship applications and recommend winners based on the following criteria.

Future Plans, Community Involvement, High School Activities, Academic Achievement, & Written Communication

EVERETT HUEFTLE SCHOLARSHIP

Everett Hueftle was a lifelong native of Scott County. Everett had a great appreciation and dedication to the community. The Everett Hueftle Scott Community High School Scholarship Fund was established to ensure the future endeavors of graduates of Scott Community High School. There are seven \$1,000 post-secondary scholarships that will be awarded.

DUFF FAMILY CONTINUING EDUCATION SCHOLARSHIP

The Duff Family Scholarship is a post-secondary \$1,000 scholarship for continuing ed students. This scholarship was started to assist Scott County youth in the continuation of their college education.

SECURITY STATE BANK CONTINUING EDUCATION SCHOLARSHIP

Two \$1,000 scholarships were established by Security State Bank and are awarded to two students based on their community service and the impact they make on the community.

ALFRED & JUANITA JANSSEN FAMILY SCHOLARSHIP

The Alfred & Juanita Janssen Family scholarship is a post-secondary scholarship for continuing ed students. Alfred and Juanita Janssen have helped Scott Community High School graduates attend college for over 50 years dating back to the 1960s. The gifting has always been with sincere thanks to the school where their two children attended, and with tremendous pride in their home community. To all SCHS scholarship recipients, the Janssens applaud you and have confidence that you are our future.

WILLIAM CARPENTER 4-H FOUNDATION CONTINUING ED SCHOLARSHIP

Scott Community Foundation Continuing Education Application For Post-Secondary Education Scholarships For Local Residents and SCHS Students.

William Carpenter 4-H Foundation will be awarding two \$500 scholarships yearly to qualifying past 4-H members from Scott County. You will only be eligible to receive a scholarship one time.

JOHN BURGESS MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

\$500 Made available by the John Burgess Memorial Fund. John was passionate about aviation and working on motors, cars, and airplanes. It is his family's wish to assist qualified post-secondary students in the pursuit of careers in Aviation or Mechanics. (also open to continuing education applicants)